Percentage of

Total Cost of Attendance (out of- Nonresident Alien:
Institution state) Receiving Aid Average Aid Award
Agnes Scott College $57,505 100% $30,921
Albion College $62,155 96% $38,669
Allegheny College $65,400 97% $30,689
Alma College $55,820 26% $30,355
Amherst College $76,750 82% $69,434
Aquinas College $46,164 85% $27,246
Augustana College $56,700 72% $29,193
Austin College $56,557 93% $24,372
Bard College $§74,712 44% $47,667
Barnard College $78,044 6% $68,942
Bates College $73,538 51% $64,115
Belmont University $54,595 74% $30,296
Beloit College $63,514 98% $35,056
Bennington College $75,950 84% $45,955
Bethel University $32,028 100% $20,145
Biola University $59,176 100% $13,628
Boston University $75,002 6% $37,072
Bowdoin College $73,800 50% $60,749
Brandeis University $76,141 9% $47,229
Brown University $77,490 16% $62,200
Bryn Mawr College $73,540 44% $63,524
Bucknell University $75,400 32% $52,976
California Institute of Technology $74,763 37% $58,999
California State University - Los Angeles $39,907 2% $16,264
Carleton College $74,275 35% $46,558
Case Western Reserve University $69,638 22% $30,735
Catawba College $45,954 100% $30,558
Centre College $56,910 100% $26,616

Claremont McKenna College $76,475 15% $56,504



Clark University

Clarkson University

Colby College

Colgate University

College of Saint Scholastica
College of the Atlantic
College of the Holy Cross
College of Wooster
Colorado College

Columbia College (MO)
Connecticut College
Cornell College

Cornell University
Dartmouth College
Davidson College

Denison University
DePauw University
Dickinson College

Drake University

Drexel University
Duquesne University
Earlham College

East Carolina University
Eastern Michigan University
Elon University

Emory University/Oxford College
Fairfield University
Fordham University
Franklin & Marshall College
Furman University

Gannon University

$58,430
$70,228
$73,600
$75,015
$51,866
$54,969
$71,710
$66,150
$74,760
$37,554
$74,590
$60,337
$76,258
$77,152
$70,744
$69,400
$66,946
$73,879
$58,488
$71,657
$56,680
$61,265
$38,665

$52,756
$72,604
$67,860
$76,891
$75,720
$66,626
$50,488

81%
88%
46%
52%
88%
100%
8%
97%
53%
97%
91%
99%
13%
61%
52%
100%
98%
77%
88%
90%
81%
100%
50%
51%
67%
9%
92%
30%
26%
100%
31%

$18,956
$24,151
$52,695
$65,288
$23,702
$47,595
$45,064
$33,353
$51,301
$20,284
$54,354
$22,737
$64,313
$68,998
$51,150
$27,429
$28,659
$43,134
$18,865
$24,945
$23,198
$37,537
$25,072
$21,357
$24,732
$48,795
$45,782
$24,117
$48,227
$32,627
$23,405



Georgetown University
Gettysburg College
Gonzaga University
Gordon College

Goshen College

Goucher College

Grinnell College

Gustavus Adolphus College
Hamilton College
Hampshire College
Harvard University

Harvey Mudd College
Haverford College
Hillsdale College

Hobart and William Smith Colleges
Hofstra University

Hollins University

Hope College

Howard University

lllinois Institute of Technology
lllinois Wesleyan University
Ithaca College

John Brown University
Juilliard School

Kalamazoo College
Kenyon College

Knox College

Lafayette College

Lake Forest College
Lawrence University
Lehigh University

$76,280
$71,850
$62,250
$52,100
$48,890
$64,050
$70,746
$59,270
$72,390
$68,088
$73,800
$79,539
$76,384
$42,958
$74,375
$66,260
$56,940
$48,680
$45,971
$68,262
$63,840
$64,091
$40,774
$68,968
$63,808
$74,550
$60,136
$74,016
$62,850
$62,166
$71,465

3%
93%
86%

100%
90%
84%
62%

100%
39%
90%
72%
33%
29%

100%
63%
100%
91%
100%
98%
96%
95%
94%
91%
100%
60%
100%
52%
100%
100%
22%

$69,406
$33,378
$30,538
$20,552
$25,963
$29,582
$37,876
$33,306
$55,973
$22,414
$64,502
$33,423
$67,053
$31,893
$29,873
$25,065
$43,767
$21,396
$29,877
$23,645
$28,203
$32,237
$29,347
$33,232
$36,674
$58,529
$33,305
$61,022
$33,595
$30,102
$55,022



Lewis & Clark College
Linfield College

Loyola University Maryland
Loyola University New Orleans
Lycoming College
Macalester College
Malone University

Marist College

McDaniel College

Mercer University
Michigan State University
Middlebury College

Mills College

Missouri U. of Science and Technology

Mount Holyoke College
Muskingum University
New College of Florida
Northwestern University

Oberlin College and Conservatory

Occidental College
Oglethorpe University

Ohio Wesleyan University
Olin College of Engineering
Pitzer College

Pomona College

Princeton University
Providence College
Queens University of Charlotte
Reed College

Rhodes College

Rice University

$68,890
$59,452
$67,660
$57,020
$58,131
$71,053
$45,900
$61,545
$59,232
$53,822
$54,436
$74,248
$48,839
$40,842
$69,578
$43,208
$43,943
$78,654
$77,124
$76,600
$56,930
$63,360
$74,286
$75,850
$74,480
$74,150
$69,730
$50,590
$75,671
$64,573
$67,102

88%
82%
74%
47%
98%
70%
100%
100%
81%
37%
22%
55%
100%
78%
42%
100%
93%
26%
52%
19%
100%
87%
100%
18%
42%
71%
92%
89%
23%
96%
18%

$44,505
$24,890
$37,876
$23,101
$29,005
$45,260
$22,923
$23,396
$29,343
$27,781
$20,170
$63,554
$37,736
$21,410
$32,613
$23,319
$18,356
$52,326
$38,222
$29,042
$24,604
$27,729
$27,878
$64,301
$64,695
$57,680
$56,778
$32,546
$41,566
$41,121
$54,621



Robert Morris University
Rollins College

Sacred Heart University

Saint Anselm College

Saint Mary's College of California
Saint Mary's College - Indiana
Salve Regina University

San Diego State University
Santa Clara University
Scripps College

Seton Hill University
Sewanee - University of the South
Skidmore College

Smith College

Soka University of America
Southeastern Louisiana University
Southern Methodist University
Southwestern University
Spelman College

St. John's College - Annapolis
St. John's College - Santa Fe
St. Lawrence University

St. Mary's University (TX)

St. Olaf College

Stanford University

Stetson University
Susquehanna College
Swarthmore College

Texas A & M University

Texas Christian University
The Citadel

$49,258
$70,026
$62,880
$61,550
$70,382
$59,420
$61,260
$42,402
$74,829
$77,588
$52,768
$62,690
$74,140
$75,169
$50,968
$35,167
$76,710
$57,870
$54,310
$50,001
$50,265
$73,045
$47,300
$62,880
$74,570
$65,698
$65,000
$73,932
$56,532
$68,414
$53,278

34%
74%
72%
100%
100%
100%
93%
5%
12%
24%
100%
84%
34%
48%
100%
91%
56%
71%
56%
91%
100%
98%
69%
100%
30%
87%
54%
29%
35%
60%
20%

$27,959
$32,577
$25,237
$42,086
$42,596
$24,230
$21,442
$21,000
$41,926
$35,013
$28,885
$35,660
$70,250
$58,904
$53,168
$16,719
$32,902
$21,933
$38,042
$21,177
$27,472
$39,269
$34,503
$48,102
$64,776
$40,545
$33,524
$67,165
$20,267
$42,294
$29,258



Trinity University
Tufts University
Tulane University
Union College
University of Alabama

University of California - Los Angeles
University of California - Santa Barbara

University of Dayton
University of Delaware
University of Denver
University of Lynchburg
University of Maine - Orono
University of Miami
University of New Hampshire
University of Notre Dame
University of Pennsylvania
University of Portland
University of Puget Sound
University of Richmond
University of San Francisco

University of Southern California

University of Vermont
Valparaiso University
Vanderbilt University

Vassar College

Villanova University

Wabash College
Washington & Lee University
Wellesley College

Wesleyan University
Westminster College (UT)

$60,664
$76,200
$74,884
$73,410
$49,486
$65,547
$66,519
$60,900
$51,718
$70,092
$55,390
$45,914
$70,906
$51,002
$74,193
$77,264
$64,686
$68,146
$69,750
$71,092
$77,459
$60,108
$56,900
$73,148
$75,240
$73,124
$58,770
$73,900
$75,198
$75,723
$50,276

99%
27%
46%
56%
16%
30/0
3%
32%
9%
77%
100%
80%
22%
27%
40%
27%
90%
100%
58%
30%
26%
40%
93%
25%
35%
56%
100%
96%
29%
24%
92%

$25,930
$64,406
$32,815
$45,563
$35,011
$25,400
$20,790
$22,324
$20,791
$29,097
$23,392
$23,369
$33,457
$27,525
$51,752
$57,236
$37,976
$20,300
$48,164
$22,349
$20,888
$24,432
$24,820
$58,780
$55,899
$50,164
$35,991
$66,108
$61,114
$67,468
$21,269



Wheaton College (IL)
Wheaton College (MA)
Whitman College
Whittier College
Whitworth College
Widener University
Williams College
Wittenberg University
Yale University

$51,130
$70,664
$69,532
$65,668
$61,088
$65,092
$75,520
$54,044
$76,645

80%
92%
66%
72%
100%
40%
62%
75%
54%

$21,310
$27,750
$34,272
$23,143
$34,076
$21,245
$68,456
$29,411
$65,193



